
ROUTE 1

Destination:    Deroche / Dewdney / HMS / HZE / R.S. / MSS

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:05 Leave Bus Yard 

7:29 Lougheed Hwy & Malcolm Rd                                        

7:30 43676 Lougheed Hwy

7:31 Lake Errock Store

7:33 Lougheed Hwy & Moses Dr - turn around & student pick-up  

7:34 Lougheed Hwy & Scowlitz Access Rd

7:35 Harrison Bay Rd & Moses Dr

7:36 Squawkum Rd & Erroch Pl Rd

7:37 Squawkum Rd & Ryall Rd

7:38 43833 Ryall Rd

7:39 43905 Errock Pl Rd

7:41 43765 Lougheed Hwy

7:46 Watkin Rd - Fire Hall      

7:47 43697 Lougheed Hwy

7:48 Lougheed Hwy & Ohman Rd

7:51 Lougheed Hwy & Brooks Rd

7:55 DEROCHE ELEMENTARY

7:56 Community Access Center                                                 

8:03 40581 Lougheed Hwy

8:09 DEWDNEY ELEMENTARY

8:16
HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL                                                                      

Pick-up:  MSS transfer students from Bus #9                    

8:19 HATZIC ELEMENTARY 

8:27 RIVERSIDE                                                                                                                                  

8:31
MISSION SECONDARY                                                                               

Drop-off:  F.V. studenst to Bus #12                                                                                       

8:50 Bus Yard

9/10/2025



ROUTE 2

Destination:    Dewdney / HMS / H. Elem / MSS / RS

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:10 Leave Bus Yard 

7:25 40940 Lougheed Hwy

7:30 41365 Nicomen Is Tk Rd

7:33 Nicomen Is Tk Rd & Deroche Landing

7:37 Nicomen Is Tk Rd & McDonald Rd

7:39 40311 Nicomen Is Tk Rd

7:41 40107 Nicomen Is Tk Rd

7:41 Nicomen Is Tk Rd & Howell Rd

7:42 39477 Nicomen Is Tk Rd

7:46 Nicomen Is Tk Rd & Thompson Rd

7:53 Hawkins Pickle Rd & Bell St 

7:54 Bell Rd & Hess Rd

7:55 Hawkins Pickle Rd & Catherwood Rd

7:57 37281 Hawkins Pickle Rd                                                                                                                           

7:59 DEWDNEY ELEMENTARY 

8:00 Lougheed Hwy & Madaris Rd

8:09

HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL                                                                      

Drop-off:  HMS students.  HPMS students to Bus #7                                                                     

Pick-up: MSS walk-on students

8:11 HATZIC ELEMENTARY                                     

8:12 8827 Draper St

8:14 Ferndale Ave & Draper St

8:16 Ferndale Ave & Davidson St

8:18 RIVERSIDE

8:19 Dewdney Tk Rd & Kimball St

8:27 MISSION SECONDARY                                                                   

8:40 Bus Yard

9/10/2025



ROUTE 3

Destination:   Dewdney / HMS / H. Elem / R.Side

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:25 Leave Bus Yard

7:25 Riverside / Bus Yard Gate

7:30 Stave Lake St & Kirkpatrick Ave                                        

7:32 Stave Lake St & Squire Dr

7:33 Stave Lake St & Charlong Ter

7:39 11428 Stave Lake Rd

7:40 11513 Stave Lake Rd

7:41 11620 Stave Lake Rd

7:42 11901 Stave Lake Rd

7:44 Seux Rd & Durieu Rd

7:45 Seux Rd & Pattison Rd

7:46 Seux Rd & Sylvester Rd

7:47 11290 Sylvester Rd

7:48 10933 Sylvester Rd

7:49 10736 Sylvester Rd 

7:50 10205 Sylvester Rd 

7:52 9511 Sylvester Rd

7:53 9382 Sylvester Rd

7:55 9016 Sylvester Rd

7:56 8642 Sylvester Rd

8:00 DEWDNEY ELEMENTARY

8:09
HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL                                                                                                

Drop-off:  MSS / FV transfer students to #12                                                                                  

8:15 HATZIC ELEMENTARY

8:17 RIVERSIDE  

8:20 A. MCMAHON                                                             

8:30 HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL

8:40 Bus Yard

9/10/2025



ROUTE 4

Destination:    Dewdney / HMS / H.E / R. Side

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

6:58 Leave Bus Yard 

7:14 11770 Sylvester Rd

7:17 Sylvester & Cascade Ridge 

7:18 12873 Sylvester Rd

7:19 13031 Sylvester Rd

7:20 Sylvester Rd & Kussman Rd

7:21 Sylvester Rd & Hartley Rd

7:22 Sylvester Rd & Carratt Rd

7:24 Sylvester Rd & Ridgeview Rd 

7:25 Sylvester Rd & Smith Rd

7:28 14273 Kontney Rd

7:30 14140 Kontney Rd 

7:30 14033 Kontney Rd

7:31 13937 Spratt Rd

7:32 13769 Spratt Rd

7:32 Spratt Rd & Hartley Rd

7:33 13400 Spratt Rd

7:34 Spratt Rd & Degraff Rd

7:35 Hartley Rd & Burns Rd

7:36 35603 Hartley Rd

7:36 35444 Hartley Rd

7:37 Hartley Rd & Stave Lake Rd

7:39 12871 Stave Lake Rd

7:39 12807 Stave Lake Rd

7:40 12585 Stave Lk Rd

7:42 11325 Farms Rd

7:42 11475 Farms Rd

7:43 11186 Farms Rd

7:45 10594 Farms Rd

7:46 Farms Rd & Sward Rd

7:49 Farms Rd & Mountainview Rd

7:58 DEWDNEY ELEMENTARY

8:06
HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL                                                                Drop 

off:  HMS students and transfer students to Bus #7 & 12

8:10 HATZIC ELEMENTARY

8:14 RIVERSIDE

8:17 Cherry & Jennings - City Bus Stop                               

8:21 ALBERT MCMAHON                                     

8:26 Dewdney Tk Rd & Kimball St                                    

8:35 HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL

8:42 Bus Yard

9/10/2025



ROUTE 5

Destination:    MSS / HMS

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:50 Leave Bus Yard 

7:57 Dewndey Tk Rd & Pavillion

7:58 Dewdney Tk Rd & Bodner 

7:59 Barr St & Treetop

8:00 9536 Barr St

8:02
BARR & RICHARDS AVE                                                                                                                                                    

Pick-up:  MSS walk-on & transfer students from Bus #13                                                                      

8:05 Stave Lake St & Dlugosh Ave

8:05 Stave Lake St & Hartman Ave

8:09 8974 Dewdney Tk Rd

8:10 Dewdney Tk Rd & Tunbridge Ave

8:11 Dewdney Tk Rd & Dalke Ave                                              

8:12
Cade Barr St & Cox Dr - X Walk                                                                                                          

Pick-up:  HMS walk-on students 

8:18

MISSION SECONDARY                                                                                                                                                       

Drop off:  MSS students & FV tansfer students to #12                                                                              

Pick-up:  HMS walk-on students

8:30 HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL

8:35 Bus Yard

9/10/2025



ROUTE 6

Destination:  Stave Falls / A. Mc / MSS / HPMS/R.S

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:08 Leave Bus Yard 

7:10 33209 Cherry - Entrance to Complex

7:12 Egglestone Ave & Henderson St                                        

7:15 Cedar St & Rosseta Ave 

7:15 Cedar St & Dewdney Tk Rd

7:21 11910 Dewdney Tk Rd

7:22 Cardinal St & Cardinal Pl

7:30 Cardinal St & Johnson St

7:32 32232 Dewdney Trunk Rd

7:33 Pull off Road at the Dump

7:37 Dewdney Trunk Rd & Pilgrim St

7:38 Dewdney Trunk Rd at the Fire Hall 

7:41 12384 Bell St

7:43 Bell St & Nikula Ave

7:44 30374 Berg Ave                                                             

7:45 30121 Berge Ave

7:49

STAVE FALLS ELEMENTARY                                                                                      

Drop-Off:   Stave Falls students                                                                                                                

Pick-up:  MSS walk on & transfer students from Bus #16          

7:51 Rolley Lake & Dewdney Trunk Rd

7:57 12393 Dewdney Tk Rd

8:03 32517 Dewdney Tk Rd

8:05 32702 Dewdney Trunk Rd

8:15

ALBERT MCMAHON                                                                                                                                                                                             

Drop-off:  HMS students to Bus #9                                                                                       

Pick-up: HPMS students & MSS transfer students from Bus #17

8:26 MISSION SECONDARY

8:35 HERITAGE PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL

8:40 RIVERSIDE - drop off student

8:40 Bus Yard

9/10/2025



ROUTE 7

Destination:     HMS / HPMS

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:52 Leave Bus Yard 

7:57 Best Ave & Fujino St

7:57 Best Ave & Miller Cr                                                     

7:58 Caribou St & Beaver Dr                

8:00 14th Ave & Tanager St                                                    

8:03 14th Ave & Orchid Cr          

8:15
HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL                                                                                       

Pick-up:  HPMS walk on and transfer students from Bus #2, 4 & 12

8:25 HERITAGE PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL

8:35 Bus Yard

8/25/2025



ROUTE 8

Destination:    Silverdale / MSS / HPMS / HMS 

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:05 Leave Bus Yard 

7:15 Allard's Gravel Pit                

7:17 Keystone Ave & Glen Kask Terr

7:18 10498 Shaw St

7:19 10502 Shaw St

7:22 31039 Greenwood Dr 

7:23 10945 Shaw St

7:24 10031 Shaw St

7:32 Clay St & Olson Ave

7:35 Nelson St & Galliford St

7:36 8335 Nelson St                       

7:37 Nelson St & Israel St

7:38 Nelson St & McFall Ter

7:45 Hayward St & Anderson

7:51 30210 Keystone Ave

7:52 Wolfe St & Green St 

7:55 Wolfe St & Silverhill Ave

8:00

SILVERDALE ELEMENTARY                                                               

Drop-off:  Silverdale students                                                                      

Pick-up:  HMS & MSS walk-on students                                

8:02 Silverdale Ave & Gaglardi St 

8:02 29951 Silverdale Ave

8:03 Silverdale Ave and Gunn Ave

8:03 30305 Silverdale Ave

8:08 Silverdale Ave & Wren St

8:09 Holiday Ave & Osprey St                                              

8:15
MISSION SECONDARY - Bus Loop                                                                      

Drop-off:  MSS students       PU HMS Students                                                                                                                            

8:18 7th Ave & Stave Lake St

8:20
HPMS - at City Bus Stop on Stave Lake St                                               

Drop-off:  HPMS students    /    Pick-up:  HMS student

8:35 HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL

8:45 Bus Yard

9/10/2025



ROUTE 9

Destination:  S.D / Deroche / Dewdney / H. Elem / HMS  /        R. 

Side / A. Mc

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:05 Leave Bus Yard 

7:26 41168 Lougheed Hwy (Oasis)                                   

7:27 Band Office - 41290 Lougheed Hwy  

7:35 Nicomen Village at MoQ'wem Place 

7:38 Nicomen Village -  at mailboxes                                           

7:40 Lougheed Hwy & Holachten Dr

7:41 42325 Lougheed Hwy                                                           

7:42 Lougheed Hwy & Husband Rd

7:43 DEROCHE ELEMENTARY                               

7:47 PULL OUT ACROSS from Athey Rd on Lougheed Hwy   

7:52 40744 Ross Rd

7:53 Lougheed Hwy & Johnson Rd

7:55 39446 Lougheed Hwy 

7:56 Lougheed Hwy & Rowan Rd

8:00 DEWDNEY ELEMENTARY

8:08
HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL                                                                                                                 

Drop-off:  MSS / FV students to Bus #1 & 12

8:15
ALBERT MCMAHON                                                                                                                       

Pick-up: HMS students                                                                                      

8:19 Dewdney Tk Rd & Jones Ter

8:20 Dewdney Tk Rd & Penner Ave

8:23 HATZIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

8:25 HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL

8:35 Bus Garage

9/10/2025



ROUTE 11

Destination:    M. Central / HPMS / MSS 

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:37 Leave Bus Yard

7:45 7th Ave & Juniper Cres

7:47 Cedar Valley Connector & Briskham                       

7:48 7305 Cedar Valley Connector                                   

7:53 Cedar St & Fraser Cr                                                                                                    

7:55 Fraser Cresent & Haig St                                             

8:00 MISSION CENTRAL  

8:06
HERITAGE PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL  -  City Bus Stop on Stave Lk                                                                             

Drop-off:  HPMS students off

8:16 7th Ave & Wren St                                                        

8:25 HERITAGE PARK MIDDLE SCHOOL   

8:35 Bus Yard

8/25/2025



                                                   

ROUTE 12

Destination:    Dewdney / HMS /  MSS / Fraserview

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:24 Leave Bus Yard

7:33 Shook Rd & Moore Ave                                                      

7:34 Shook Rd & Lakeview Rd

7:35 8946 Shook Rd  

7:36 Shook Rd & Little Beach

7:38 9267 Shook Rd - Green Acres  

7:39 Eagle Rd & Shore Rd

7:50 36489 Davies Rd                                                                

7:51 Husky Station - Sylvester Rd                                           

7:53 Newton Rd & McKamey Rd 

7:54 Newton Rd & Hyde Buker Rd

7:57 8457 River Rd

7:58 DEWDNEY ELEMENTARY                                                   

8:02 Shook Rd & Moore Ave                                            

8:03 Shook Rd & Lakeview Rd

8:04 8953 Shook Rd

8:08 9267 Shook Rd - Green Acres                 

8:09 9053 Shook Rd                           

8:15

HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL                                                                                                              

Drop-off: HMS students & HPMS transfer students to Bus #7                                                                                                                                         

Pick-up:  Walk-on & MSS/FV transfer students from Bus #3, 4, & 9

8:21 Dewdney Trunk Rd & Jones Terrace

8:32
MISSION SECONDARY                                                                                                       

Pick-up:  F.V. transfer students from Bus #1 & 8                                    

8:44 FRASERVIEW

8:55 Bus Yard

1  9/10/2025



ROUTE 13

Destination:    H. Elem /HMS / A. Mc

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:15 Leave Bus Yard 

7:30 Dewdney Trunk Rd & McCoombs St                               

7:31 PULL OFF THE ROAD AT DUMP

7:35 Roach St & Ainsworth St

7:36 12262 Roach St

7:36 12160 Roach

7:37 Smith Ave and Sabo St

7:44 Cardinal St & Cardinal Pl

7:46 Cardinal St & Johnson St (turn)                                         

7:53 10398 Dewdney Trunk Rd

7:53 Dewdney Tk Rd & Madsen Ave

7:54 Dewdney Trunk Rd & Hampton Common

7:56 32384 Richards Ave

7:57 Richards Ave & Verchere St                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            

7:58 32662 Richards Ave

7:59 32966 Richards Ave

8:00 33140 Richards Ave

8:02 Richards Ave & Gough Ter

8:03
Richards Ave & Barr St                                                                                                  

Drop-off:  MSS Students to Bus #5                                                                 

ONLY PICK-UP H.E. & HMS STUDENTS FROM THIS POINT ON

8:04 33771 Richards Ave

8:04 33854 Richards Ave

8:06 Stave Lake St & Hartman Ave

8:10 Ferndale Ave & Draper St

8:14 HATZIC ELEMENTARY

8:16 HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL

8:25 ALBERT MCMAHON                                         

8:35 HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL

8:45 Bus Yard

9/10/2025



ROUTE 16

Destination:    St. Falls /  HMS 

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:08 Leave Bus Yard 

7:16 32339 7th Ave

7:18 Wren St & Westview Ave

7:29 Ruskin Trailer Park

7:30 Triple Creek Trailer Park - 10221 Wilson                           

7:33 11550 Wilson St

7:35 Carr St & Carlson Ave

7:36 12537 Carr St

7:37 12631 Carr St                                                                    

7:40 12613 Powell St

7:41 12530 Powell St                                          

7:43 12383 Carr St  

7:44 12223 Carr St  

7:47

STAVE FALL ELEMENTARY                                                                    

Drop-off:  Stave Falls students and MSS transfer students to Bus #6           

Pick-up:  HMS walk-on students                                                                       

7:50 Rolley Lake & Dewdney Trunk Rd

7:51 31017 Dewdney Tk Rd

7:52 31193 Dewdney Tk Rd

8:04 32535 Dewdney Tk Rd

8:08 Cedar St & Rosetta Ave                                                

8:10 A. MCMAHON                                                                                                                                                                                                            

8:13 Best Ave & Viola Pl

8:22 HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL 

8:35 Bus Yard

9/12/2025



ROUTE 17

Destination:  A. Mc / HMS

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:27 Leave Bus Yard 

7:42 Nelson St & McFall Ter

7:43 Nelson St & Israel Ave                                                   

7:45 8335 Nelson St

7:46 Nelson St & Galliford St

7:47 31728 Grove Ave

7:48 Clay St & Olson Ave                                               

7:50 9500 Clay St

7:52 Clay St & Townshipline Ave

7:54 32417 Richards Ave

7:55 Richards Ave & Verchere St                                                                                                                 

7:56 32642 Richards Ave

7:56 Richards Ave & Cedar St

8:00 Stave Lk St & Doyle St

8:01 Stave Lake St & Ferndale Ave

8:02 33837 Ferndale Ave

8:03 33625 Ferndale Ave

8:05 9021 Dewdney Tk Rd

8:15

A. MCMAHON                                                                                                                                                          

Drop-off:  A. Mc students & MSS transfer students to Bus #6                                                                            

Pick-up:  HMS students

8:30 HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL  -  Drop-off:  HMS students

8:40 Bus Yard

8/25/2025



ROUTE 19

Destination:    MSS / HMS

PICK-UP TIME PICK-UP / DROP-OFF LOCATIONS

7:33 Leave Bus Yard 

7:44 Keystone St & Jacobsen St

7:48 Wolfe St & Green St

7:49 Wolfe St & Silverhill Ave                                                                                                                                                                   

7:54 Hayward St & Anderson Ave                                       

7:55 Hayward St & Hall St

7:57 30150 Keystone Ave                  

7:58 Wolfe St & Keystone Ave - Stop Sign

8:00 10223 Shaw St                                                                   

8:01 10402 Shaw St                                                               

8:01 10498 Shaw St

8:02 10588 Shaw St

8:02 10730 Shaw St 

8:03 10940 Shaw St

8:06 11090 Greenwood Dr

8:22

MISSION SECONDARY - Bus Loop                                                                      

Drop-off:  MSS students                                                                                        

Pick-up:   HMS students             

8:25 14th Ave & Grand St                                                

8:27 Best Ave & Waxberry Cr

8:29 Best Ave & Forbes St - South Side

8:36 HATZIC MIDDLE SCHOOL

9/5/2025


	ROUTE 1 AM
	ROUTE 2 AM
	ROUTE 3 AM
	ROUTE 4 AM
	ROUTE 5 AM
	ROUTE 6 AM
	ROUTE 7 AM
	ROUTE 8 AM
	ROUTE 9 AM
	ROUTE 11 AM
	ROUTE 12 AM
	ROUTE 13 AM
	ROUTE 16 AM
	ROUTE 17 AM
	ROUTE 19 AM

